FY22 - MERIT Capital Assistance

Minor Enhancement (MIN) Projects - Funding Threshold: 21 Points

Funded in FY22
MIN Funding Threshold
Not Funded in FY22

Grantee

Central Shenandoah Planning District Commission
Central Shenandoah Planning District Commission
Greater Richmond Transit Company
Greater Roanoke Transit Company
NVTC - Fairfax County

PRTC

Town of Blacksburg

Charlottesville Area Transit

Danville Transit System

Hampton Roads Transit

Hampton Roads Transit

NVTC - Arlington County
Fredericksburg Regional Transit
NVTC - Fairfax County

Williamsburg Area Transit Authority
Charlottesville Area Transit
Charlottesville Area Transit
Hampton Roads Transit

City of Harrisonburg Dept. of Public Transportation
Greater Richmond Transit Company
NVTC - Fairfax County

PRTC

STAR Transit

Town of Blacksburg

Town of Blacksburg

Town of Blacksburg

Town of Blacksburg

Town of Blacksburg

Town of Blacksburg

Town of Blacksburg

Town of Blacksburg

City of Petersburg

Bay Aging

District Three Governmental Cooperative
Greater Richmond Transit Company
Greater Richmond Transit Company
Greater Richmond Transit Company
Greater Richmond Transit Company
Hampton Roads Transit

Hampton Roads Transit

NVTC - Fairfax County

Virginia Regional Transit

Virginia Regional Transit

Virginia Regional Transit

Virginia Regional Transit

Greater Richmond Transit Company

Capital Budget Item

Force Account Capital Cost of Contracting

Force Account Capital Cost of Contracting

Force Account Capital Cost of Contracting

Miscellaneous Vehicle Support Equipment (Supported with VW fund)
Miscellaneous Vehicle Support Equipment (Supported with VW fund)
Debt Service for Rail Projects

Electric Bus Chargers (Supported with VW fund)

Medium-size, medium-duty transit bus or BOC; 7 years/200,000 miles
Medium-size, light-duty transit bus or BOC; 5 years/150,000 miles
Large, heavy-duty transit 35-40 bus: 12 years/500,000 miles
Rehabilitate/Rebuild Rail Cars or Locomotives (extends useful life)
Transit ITS Program

Real Estate - Acquisition

Technology/Equipment - ITS - On Board Systems

Vehicle Locator System

Facility Equipment - Mechanical Equipment

Shop Equipment

Technology/Equipment - ITS - On Board Systems
Technology/Equipment - ITS - On Board Systems

Communication Equipment - On Board

Rehab/Renovation of Rail Related Facilities

Storage Equipment

Spare Parts / Assoc. Capital Maintenance Items

Infrastructure: Bus Pull-offs

Shop Equipment

Shop Equipment

Facility Equipment - Mechanical Equipment

Shop Equipment

Shop Equipment

Miscellaneous Vehicle Support Equipment

Shop Equipment

Rehab/Renovation of Admin Building

Shop Equipment

Shop Equipment

Shop Equipment

Facility Equipment - Mechanical Equipment

Facility Equipment - Mechanical Equipment

Passenger Shelters and Amenities

Rail Infrastructure

Shop Equipment

Shop Equipment

Shop Equipment

Spare Parts / Assoc. Capital Maintenance Items

Shop Equipment

Shop Equipment

Shop Equipment

MERIT Project Type

Exempt

Exempt

Exempt

System Infrastructure - All

System Infrastructure - All

Exempt

System Infrastructure - All

Vehicles - Revenue Vehicles

Vehicles - Revenue Vehicles

Vehicles - Revenue Vehicles

Vehicles - Overhaul/Engine Replacement

Technology/Equipment - Onboard Systems—ITS/Communications
Customer Facilities - Transit Centers/Stations
Technology/Equipment - Onboard Systems—ITS/Communications
Technology/Equipment - Onboard Systems—ITS/Communications
Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All

Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All

Technology/Equipment - Onboard Systems—ITS/Communications
Technology/Equipment - Onboard Systems—ITS/Communications
Technology/Equipment - Onboard Systems—ITS/Communications
Customer Facilities - Transit Centers/Stations

Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All

Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All

System Infrastructure - All

Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All

Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All

Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All

Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All

Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All

Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All

Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All

Customer Facilities - Transit Centers/Stations

Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All

Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All

Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All

Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All

Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All

System Infrastructure - All

Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All

Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All

Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All

Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All

Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All

Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All

Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All

Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All

MIN Technical

Score
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt

38
37
32
29
27
26
26
26
25
25
25
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Total Cost

612,625
281,894
550,000
260,000
586,245
207,727
2,439,633
1,855,568
134,511
3,318,576
469,500
1,102,941
1,735,000
1,200,000
225,000
350,000
11,264
958,025
1,500,000
300,000
1,200,000
63,654
12,000
75,000
42,000
10,000
57,006
26,000
18,500
22,000
5,000
100,000
3,903
50,000
328,400
162,000
170,000
1,500,000
318,000
56,667
600,000
9,000
12,000
15,000
72,000
11,000



MIN Technical

Grantee Capital Budget Item MERIT Project Type Score Total Cost
Greater Lynchburg Transit Company Fare Collection Equipment Technology/Equipment - Operations Support 22 S 1,509,500
Greater Richmond Transit Company ADP Software - Operations Technology/Equipment - Operations Support 22 S 506,000
Hampton Roads Transit Communication Equipment - On Board Technology/Equipment - Operations Support 22 S 265,000
JAUNT, Inc. ADP Software - Operations Technology/Equipment - Operations Support 22 S 30,000
JAUNT, Inc. ADP Hardware - Operations Technology/Equipment - Operations Support 22 S 27,400
PRTC ADP Software - Operations Technology/Equipment - Operations Support 22 S 120,000
Town of Blacksburg ADP Software - Operations Technology/Equipment - Operations Support 22 S 93,272
Town of Blacksburg ADP Software - Operations Technology/Equipment - Operations Support 22 S 309,559
Town of Blacksburg ADP Hardware - Operations Technology/Equipment - Operations Support 22 S 28,239
Town of Blacksburg ADP Hardware - Operations Technology/Equipment - Operations Support 22 S 84,132
Greater Richmond Transit Company ADP Software - Operations Technology/Equipment - Operations Support 21 S 790,500
Hampton Roads Transit IT3710 ICS Cyber Security Technology/Equipment - Operations Support 21 S 1,239,760
PRTC Fare Collection Equipment Technology/Equipment - Operations Support 21 S 84,870
Charlottesville Area Transit Surveillance / Security Equipment - On Board Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All 20 S 136,298
Greater Richmond Transit Company ADP Software - Operations Technology/Equipment - Operations Support 20 S 150,000
Hampton Roads Transit ADP Software - Operations Technology/Equipment - Operations Support 20 S 815,142
Hampton Roads Transit Control / Signals System Technology/Equipment - Operations Support 20 S 4,761,998
Hampton Roads Transit ADP Software - Operations Technology/Equipment - Operations Support 20 S 449,413
Hampton Roads Transit ADP Hardware - Operations Technology/Equipment - Operations Support 20 S 2,431,000
Hampton Roads Transit ADP Software - Operations Technology/Equipment - Operations Support 20 S 1,606,523
NVTC - Fairfax County Fare Collection Equipment Technology/Equipment - Operations Support 20 S 1,500,000
RADAR UHSTS Surveillance / Security Equipment - Facility Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All 20 S 85,000
PRTC Surveillance / Security Equipment - Facility Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All 19 S 95,480
RADAR UHSTS Rehab/Renovation of Maint Facility Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All 19 S 50,000
RADAR UHSTS Rehab/Renovation of Admin Building Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All 19 S 15,000
STAR Transit Rehab/Renovation of Yards & Shops Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All 19 S 30,000
STAR Transit Rehab/Renovation of Yards & Shops Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All 19 S 47,000
STAR Transit Rehab/Renovation of Admin/Maint Facility Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All 19 S 15,000
City of Suffolk - Suffolk Transit Engineering & Design of Admin/Maint Facility Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All 18 S 160,500
City of Winchester Rehab/Renovation of Yards & Shops Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All 18 S 203,250
Hampton Roads Transit EF3600 HRT Paving Program Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All 18 S 590,442
Hampton Roads Transit Rehab/Renovation of Admin/Maint Facility Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All 18 S 844,997
Hampton Roads Transit Surveillance / Security Equipment - Facility Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All 18 S 451,479
Hampton Roads Transit Surveillance / Security Equipment - Facility Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All 18 S 481,440
Hampton Roads Transit Facility Equipment - Electrical Equipment Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All 18 S 211,250
NVTC - Arlington County Passenger Shelters and Amenities Customer Facilities - Bus Stop/ Shelter Improvements 18 S 426,000
NVTC - Arlington County Bus Stop ADA Improvements Customer Facilities - Bus Stop/ Shelter Improvements 18 S 669,000
PRTC Rehab/Renovation of Admin/Maint Facility Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All 18 S 61,800
RADAR UHSTS Van, Sedan, Station Wagon, SUV, Pickup Truck, etc. 4 years/100,000 mile Vehicles - Support Vehicles 18 S 80,000
Town of Blacksburg Facility Equipment - Mechanical Equipment Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All 18 S 31,500
Town of Blacksburg Facility Equipment - Mechanical Equipment Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All 18 S 6,500
Virginia Regional Transit Yards & Shops Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All 18 S 14,000
Williamsburg Area Transit Authority Passenger Shelters and Amenities Customer Facilities - Bus Stop/ Shelter Improvements 18 S 150,000
Williamsburg Area Transit Authority Passenger Shelters and Amenities Customer Facilities - Bus Stop/ Shelter Improvements 18 S 25,000
Bay Aging Rehab/Renovation of Admin/Maint Facility Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All 17 S 100,000
Greater Richmond Transit Company Rehab/Renovation of Maint Facility Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All 17 S 100,000
Greater Richmond Transit Company Rehab/Renovation of Admin/Maint Facility Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All 17 S 55,000
Hampton Roads Transit Rehab/Renovation of Admin Building Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All 17 S 633,748
Hampton Roads Transit Rehab/Renovation of Admin Building Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All 17 S 528,123
NVTC - Fairfax County Passenger Shelters and Amenities Customer Facilities - Bus Stop/ Shelter Improvements 17 S 1,200,000
Town of Altavista Purchase Storage Facility Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All 17 S 25,000
Town Of Blackstone/ Blackstone Area Bus System Passenger Shelters and Amenities Customer Facilities - Bus Stop/ Shelter Improvements 17 S 75,000
Town Of Blackstone/ Blackstone Area Bus System Route Signage (Bus Stop Signs) Customer Facilities - Bus Stop/ Shelter Improvements 17 S 3,300
City of Suffolk - Suffolk Transit Force Account Construction Customer Facilities - Bus Stop/ Shelter Improvements 16 S 15,000



Grantee

Danville Transit System

Greater Richmond Transit Company
NVTC - Fairfax County

City of Suffolk - Suffolk Transit
Hampton Roads Transit

Hampton Roads Transit

AASC / Four County Transit

PRTC

JAUNT, Inc.

JAUNT, Inc.

Williamsburg Area Transit Authority
City of Petersburg

Greater Richmond Transit Company
Hampton Roads Transit

Hampton Roads Transit

Hampton Roads Transit

NVTC - Fairfax County

NVTC - VRE

NVTC - VRE

Central Shenandoah Planning District Commission
Central Shenandoah Planning District Commission

JAUNT, Inc.

Hampton Roads Transit

Hampton Roads Transit

Hampton Roads Transit

Town of Blacksburg

Town of Blacksburg

Greater Richmond Transit Company
Virginia Regional Transit

Greater Richmond Transit Company

Capital Budget Item

ADA Equipment
Passenger Shelters and Amenities

MERIT Project Type

Technology/Equipment - Onboard Systems—Safety

Customer Facilities - Bus Stop/ Shelter Improvements

Van, Sedan, Station Wagon, SUV, Pickup Truck, etc. 4 years/100,000 mile Vehicles - Support Vehicles

Passenger Shelters and Amenities

Surveillance / Security Equipment - On Board
Surveillance / Security Equipment - On Board

Customer Facilities - Bus Stop/ Shelter Improvements

Technology/Equipment - Onboard Systems—Safety
Technology/Equipment - Onboard Systems—Safety

Van, Sedan, Station Wagon, SUV, Pickup Truck, etc. 4 years/100,000 mile Vehicles - Support Vehicles

Driver Barriers

ADP Software - Operations

ADP Hardware - Operations

ADP Software - Admin

ADP Hardware - Admin

ADP Software - Admin

IT3740 Cloud Platform Security

ADP Hardware - Operations

ADP Hardware - Operations

3rd Party Project Management
Construction of Rail Related Facilities
Construction of Rail Related Facilities
Rehab/Renovation of Yards & Shops
Rehab/Renovation of Yards & Shops
ADP Software - Operations

ADP Software - Operations

Fare Collection Equipment

Fare Collection Equipment
Construction of Maint Facility

Yards & Shops

Real Estate - Demolition

Real Estate - Relocation

ADP Hardware - Admin

Technology/Equipment - Onboard Systems—Safety
Technology/Equipment - Administrative
Technology/Equipment - Administrative
Technology/Equipment - Administrative
Technology/Equipment - Administrative
Technology/Equipment - Administrative
Technology/Equipment - Administrative
Technology/Equipment - Administrative
Technology/Equipment - Administrative
Vehicles - Revenue Vehicles

Customer Facilities - Transit Centers/Stations
Customer Facilities - Transit Centers/Stations
Customer Facilities - Transit Centers/Stations
Customer Facilities - Transit Centers/Stations
Technology/Equipment - Operations Support
Technology/Equipment - Operations Support
Technology/Equipment - Operations Support
Technology/Equipment - Operations Support
Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All
Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All
Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All
Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All
Technology/Equipment - Administrative

MIN Technical

Score
16
16
16
15
15
15
14

Not Scored
Not Scored
Not Scored
Not Scored
Not Scored
Not Scored
Not Scored
Not Scored
Not Scored
Not Scored
Not Scored
Not Scored
Not Scored
Not Scored
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Total Cost

46,458
506,100
300,006
15,000
1,432,956
2,995,000
48,000
64,500
7,500
5,700
51,000
8,000
187,000
719,060
116,000
1,844,000
450,000
669,713
13,018,750
154,400
75,600
35,000
361,597
2,231,001
552,726
1,886,612
664,323
850,000
95,000

10,000



