## **FY22 - MERIT Capital Assistance**

Minor Enhancement (MIN) Projects - Funding Threshold: 21 Points



Grantee	Capital Budget Item	MERIT Project Type	MIN Technical Score	Total Cost
Central Shenandoah Planning District Commission	Force Account Capital Cost of Contracting	Exempt	Exempt	\$ 612,625
Central Shenandoah Planning District Commission	Force Account Capital Cost of Contracting	Exempt	Exempt	\$ 281,894
Greater Richmond Transit Company	Force Account Capital Cost of Contracting	Exempt	Exempt	\$ 550,000
Greater Roanoke Transit Company	Miscellaneous Vehicle Support Equipment (Supported with VW fund)	System Infrastructure - All	Exempt	\$ 260,000
NVTC - Fairfax County	Miscellaneous Vehicle Support Equipment (Supported with VW fund)	System Infrastructure - All	Exempt	\$ 586,245
PRTC	Debt Service for Rail Projects	Exempt	Exempt	\$ 207,727
Town of Blacksburg	Electric Bus Chargers (Supported with VW fund)	System Infrastructure - All	Exempt	\$ 2,439,633
Charlottesville Area Transit	Medium-size, medium-duty transit bus or BOC; 7 years/200,000 miles	Vehicles - Revenue Vehicles	38	\$ 1,855,568
Danville Transit System	Medium-size, light-duty transit bus or BOC; 5 years/150,000 miles	Vehicles - Revenue Vehicles	37	\$ 134,511
Hampton Roads Transit	Large, heavy-duty transit 35-40 bus: 12 years/500,000 miles	Vehicles - Revenue Vehicles	32	\$ 3,318,576
Hampton Roads Transit	Rehabilitate/Rebuild Rail Cars or Locomotives (extends useful life)	Vehicles - Overhaul/Engine Replacement	29	\$ 469,500
NVTC - Arlington County	Transit ITS Program	Technology/Equipment - Onboard Systems—ITS/Communications	27	\$ 1,102,941
Fredericksburg Regional Transit	Real Estate - Acquisition	Customer Facilities - Transit Centers/Stations	26	\$ 1,735,000
NVTC - Fairfax County	Technology/Equipment - ITS - On Board Systems	Technology/Equipment - Onboard Systems—ITS/Communications	26	\$ 1,200,000
Williamsburg Area Transit Authority	Vehicle Locator System	Technology/Equipment - Onboard Systems—ITS/Communications	26	\$ 225,000
Charlottesville Area Transit	Facility Equipment - Mechanical Equipment	Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All	25	\$ 350,000
Charlottesville Area Transit	Shop Equipment	Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All	25	\$ 11,264
Hampton Roads Transit	Technology/Equipment - ITS - On Board Systems	Technology/Equipment - Onboard Systems—ITS/Communications	25	\$ 958,025
City of Harrisonburg Dept. of Public Transportation	Technology/Equipment - ITS - On Board Systems	Technology/Equipment - Onboard Systems—ITS/Communications	25	\$ 1,500,000
Greater Richmond Transit Company	Communication Equipment - On Board	Technology/Equipment - Onboard Systems—ITS/Communications	24	\$ 300,000
NVTC - Fairfax County	Rehab/Renovation of Rail Related Facilities	Customer Facilities - Transit Centers/Stations	24	\$ 1,200,000
PRTC	Storage Equipment	Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All	24	\$ 63,654
STAR Transit	Spare Parts / Assoc. Capital Maintenance Items	Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All	24	\$ 12,000
Town of Blacksburg	Infrastructure: Bus Pull-offs	System Infrastructure - All	24	\$ 75,000
Town of Blacksburg	Shop Equipment	Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All	24	\$ 42,000
Town of Blacksburg	Shop Equipment	Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All	24	\$ 10,000
Town of Blacksburg	Facility Equipment - Mechanical Equipment	Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All	24	\$ 57,006
Town of Blacksburg	Shop Equipment	Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All	24	\$ 26,000
Town of Blacksburg	Shop Equipment	Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All	24	\$ 18,500
Town of Blacksburg	Miscellaneous Vehicle Support Equipment	Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All	24	\$ 22,000
Town of Blacksburg	Shop Equipment	Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All	24	\$ 5,000
City of Petersburg	Rehab/Renovation of Admin Building	Customer Facilities - Transit Centers/Stations	24	\$ 100,000
Bay Aging	Shop Equipment	Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All	23	\$ 3,903
District Three Governmental Cooperative	Shop Equipment	Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All	23	\$ 50,000
Greater Richmond Transit Company	Shop Equipment	Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All	23	\$ 328,400
Greater Richmond Transit Company	Facility Equipment - Mechanical Equipment	Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All	23	\$ 162,000
Greater Richmond Transit Company	Facility Equipment - Mechanical Equipment	Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All	23	\$ 170,000
Greater Richmond Transit Company	Passenger Shelters and Amenities	System Infrastructure - All	23	\$ 1,500,000
Hampton Roads Transit	Rail Infrastructure	Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All	23	\$ 318,000
Hampton Roads Transit	Shop Equipment	Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All	23	\$ 56,667
NVTC - Fairfax County	Shop Equipment	Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All	23	\$ 600,000
Virginia Regional Transit	Shop Equipment	Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All	23	\$ 9,000
Virginia Regional Transit	Spare Parts / Assoc. Capital Maintenance Items	Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All	23	\$ 12,000
Virginia Regional Transit	Shop Equipment	Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All	23	\$ 15,000
Virginia Regional Transit	Shop Equipment	Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All	23	\$ 72,000
Greater Richmond Transit Company	Shop Equipment	Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All	23	\$ 11,000

Grantee	Capital Budget Item	MERIT Project Type	MIN Technical Score	Total Cost
Greater Lynchburg Transit Company	Fare Collection Equipment	Technology/Equipment - Operations Support	22	\$ 1,509,500
Greater Richmond Transit Company	ADP Software - Operations	Technology/Equipment - Operations Support	22	\$ 506,000
Hampton Roads Transit	Communication Equipment - On Board	Technology/Equipment - Operations Support	22	\$ 265,000
JAUNT, Inc.	ADP Software - Operations	Technology/Equipment - Operations Support	22	\$ 30,000
JAUNT, Inc.	ADP Hardware - Operations	Technology/Equipment - Operations Support	22	\$ 27,400
PRTC	ADP Software - Operations	Technology/Equipment - Operations Support	22	\$ 120,000
Town of Blacksburg	ADP Software - Operations	Technology/Equipment - Operations Support	22	\$ 93,272
Town of Blacksburg	ADP Software - Operations	Technology/Equipment - Operations Support	22	\$ 309,559
Town of Blacksburg	ADP Hardware - Operations	Technology/Equipment - Operations Support	22	\$ 28,239
Town of Blacksburg	ADP Hardware - Operations	Technology/Equipment - Operations Support	22	\$ 84,132
Greater Richmond Transit Company	ADP Software - Operations	Technology/Equipment - Operations Support	21	\$ 790,500
Hampton Roads Transit	IT3710 ICS Cyber Security	Technology/Equipment - Operations Support	21	\$ 1,239,760
PRTC	Fare Collection Equipment	Technology/Equipment - Operations Support	21	\$ 84,870
Charlottesville Area Transit	Surveillance / Security Equipment - On Board	Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All	20	\$ 136,298
Greater Richmond Transit Company	ADP Software - Operations	Technology/Equipment - Operations Support	20	\$ 150,000
Hampton Roads Transit	ADP Software - Operations	Technology/Equipment - Operations Support	20	\$ 815,142
Hampton Roads Transit	Control / Signals System	Technology/Equipment - Operations Support	20	\$ 4,761,998
Hampton Roads Transit	ADP Software - Operations	Technology/Equipment - Operations Support	20	\$ 449,413
Hampton Roads Transit	ADP Hardware - Operations	Technology/Equipment - Operations Support	20	\$ 2,431,000
Hampton Roads Transit	ADP Software - Operations	Technology/Equipment - Operations Support	20	\$ 1,606,523
NVTC - Fairfax County	Fare Collection Equipment	Technology/Equipment - Operations Support	20	\$ 1,500,000
RADAR UHSTS	Surveillance / Security Equipment - Facility	Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All	20	\$ 85,000
PRTC	Surveillance / Security Equipment - Facility	Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All	19	\$ 95,480
RADAR UHSTS	Rehab/Renovation of Maint Facility	Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All	19	\$ 50,000
RADAR UHSTS	Rehab/Renovation of Admin Building	Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All  Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All	19	
STAR Transit	Rehab/Renovation of Yards & Shops	Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All		,
	·	·	19	. ,
STAR Transit	Rehab/Renovation of Yards & Shops	Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All	19	\$ 47,000
STAR Transit	Rehab/Renovation of Admin/Maint Facility	Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All	19	\$ 15,000
City of Suffolk - Suffolk Transit	Engineering & Design of Admin/Maint Facility	Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All	18	\$ 160,500
City of Winchester	Rehab/Renovation of Yards & Shops	Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All	18	\$ 203,250
Hampton Roads Transit	EF3600 HRT Paving Program	Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All	18	\$ 590,442
Hampton Roads Transit	Rehab/Renovation of Admin/Maint Facility	Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All	18	\$ 844,997
Hampton Roads Transit	Surveillance / Security Equipment - Facility	Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All	18	\$ 451,479
Hampton Roads Transit	Surveillance / Security Equipment - Facility	Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All	18	\$ 481,440
Hampton Roads Transit	Facility Equipment - Electrical Equipment	Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All	18	\$ 211,250
NVTC - Arlington County	Passenger Shelters and Amenities	Customer Facilities - Bus Stop/ Shelter Improvements	18	\$ 426,000
NVTC - Arlington County	Bus Stop ADA Improvements	Customer Facilities - Bus Stop/ Shelter Improvements	18	\$ 669,000
PRTC	Rehab/Renovation of Admin/Maint Facility	Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All	18	\$ 61,800
RADAR UHSTS	Van, Sedan, Station Wagon, SUV, Pickup Truck, etc. 4 years	· ·	18	\$ 80,000
Town of Blacksburg	Facility Equipment - Mechanical Equipment	Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All	18	\$ 31,500
Town of Blacksburg	Facility Equipment - Mechanical Equipment	Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All	18	\$ 6,500
Virginia Regional Transit	Yards & Shops	Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All	18	\$ 14,000
Williamsburg Area Transit Authority	Passenger Shelters and Amenities	Customer Facilities - Bus Stop/ Shelter Improvements	18	\$ 150,000
Williamsburg Area Transit Authority	Passenger Shelters and Amenities	Customer Facilities - Bus Stop/ Shelter Improvements	18	\$ 25,000
Bay Aging	Rehab/Renovation of Admin/Maint Facility	Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All	17	\$ 100,000
Greater Richmond Transit Company	Rehab/Renovation of Maint Facility	Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All	17	\$ 100,000
Greater Richmond Transit Company	Rehab/Renovation of Admin/Maint Facility	Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All	17	\$ 55,000
Hampton Roads Transit	Rehab/Renovation of Admin Building	Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All	17	\$ 633,748
Hampton Roads Transit	Rehab/Renovation of Admin Building	Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All	17	\$ 528,123
NVTC - Fairfax County	Passenger Shelters and Amenities	Customer Facilities - Bus Stop/ Shelter Improvements	17	\$ 1,200,000
Town of Altavista	Purchase Storage Facility	Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All	17	\$ 25,000
Town Of Blackstone/ Blackstone Area Bus System	Passenger Shelters and Amenities	Customer Facilities - Bus Stop/ Shelter Improvements	17	\$ 75,000
Town Of Blackstone/ Blackstone Area Bus System	Route Signage (Bus Stop Signs)	Customer Facilities - Bus Stop/ Shelter Improvements	17	\$ 3,300
City of Suffolk - Suffolk Transit	Force Account Construction	Customer Facilities - Bus Stop/ Shelter Improvements	16	\$ 15,000

Grantee	Capital Budget Item	MERIT Project Type	MIN Technical Score	Total Cost
Danville Transit System	ADA Equipment	Technology/Equipment - Onboard Systems—Safety	16	\$ 46,458
Greater Richmond Transit Company	Passenger Shelters and Amenities	Customer Facilities - Bus Stop/ Shelter Improvements	16	\$ 506,100
NVTC - Fairfax County	Van, Sedan, Station Wagon, SUV, Pickup Truck, etc. 4 years/100,000 mile Vehicles - Support Vehicles		16	\$ 300,006
City of Suffolk - Suffolk Transit	Passenger Shelters and Amenities	Customer Facilities - Bus Stop/ Shelter Improvements	15	\$ 15,000
Hampton Roads Transit	Surveillance / Security Equipment - On Board	Technology/Equipment - Onboard Systems—Safety	15	\$ 1,432,956
Hampton Roads Transit	Surveillance / Security Equipment - On Board	Technology/Equipment - Onboard Systems—Safety	15	\$ 2,995,000
AASC / Four County Transit	Van, Sedan, Station Wagon, SUV, Pickup Truck, etc. 4 years/100,000 mile Vehicles - Support Vehicles		14	\$ 48,000
PRTC	Driver Barriers	Technology/Equipment - Onboard Systems—Safety	14	\$ 64,500
JAUNT, Inc.	ADP Software - Operations	Technology/Equipment - Administrative	10	\$ 7,500
JAUNT, Inc.	ADP Hardware - Operations	Technology/Equipment - Administrative	10	\$ 5,700
Williamsburg Area Transit Authority	ADP Software - Admin	Technology/Equipment - Administrative	10	\$ 51,000
City of Petersburg	ADP Hardware - Admin	Technology/Equipment - Administrative	9	\$ 8,000
Greater Richmond Transit Company	ADP Software - Admin	Technology/Equipment - Administrative	9	\$ 187,000
Hampton Roads Transit	IT3740 Cloud Platform Security	Technology/Equipment - Administrative	9	\$ 719,060
Hampton Roads Transit	ADP Hardware - Operations	Technology/Equipment - Administrative	8	\$ 116,000
Hampton Roads Transit	ADP Hardware - Operations	Technology/Equipment - Administrative	8	\$ 1,844,000
NVTC - Fairfax County	3rd Party Project Management	Vehicles - Revenue Vehicles	Not Scored	\$ 450,000
NVTC - VRE	Construction of Rail Related Facilities	Customer Facilities - Transit Centers/Stations	Not Scored	\$ 669,713
NVTC - VRE	Construction of Rail Related Facilities	Customer Facilities - Transit Centers/Stations	Not Scored	\$ 13,018,750
Central Shenandoah Planning District Commission	Rehab/Renovation of Yards & Shops	Customer Facilities - Transit Centers/Stations	Not Scored	\$ 154,400
Central Shenandoah Planning District Commission	Rehab/Renovation of Yards & Shops	Customer Facilities - Transit Centers/Stations	Not Scored	\$ 75,600
JAUNT, Inc.	ADP Software - Operations	Technology/Equipment - Operations Support	Not Scored	\$ 35,000
Hampton Roads Transit	ADP Software - Operations	Technology/Equipment - Operations Support	Not Scored	\$ 361,597
Hampton Roads Transit	Fare Collection Equipment	Technology/Equipment - Operations Support	Not Scored	\$ 2,231,001
Hampton Roads Transit	Fare Collection Equipment	Technology/Equipment - Operations Support	Not Scored	\$ 552,726
Town of Blacksburg	Construction of Maint Facility	Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All	Not Scored	\$ 1,886,612
Town of Blacksburg	Yards & Shops	Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All	Not Scored	\$ 664,323
Greater Richmond Transit Company	Real Estate - Demolition	Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All	Not Scored	\$ 850,000
Virginia Regional Transit	Real Estate - Relocation	Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All	Not Scored	\$ 95,000
Greater Richmond Transit Company	ADP Hardware - Admin	Technology/Equipment - Administrative	Not Scored	\$ 10,000